
 

 

LAP PER TYPICAL 
DETAIL                 

1/5 OF LAP, BUT 
NOT TO EXCEED 6"

WIRE TIES

SPLICE DETAIL

BAR OFFSET

6 MIN

1

1d, (1" MIN), OR (4/3 
AGGREGATE Ø MIN)

BAR CLEARANCE

BEND AND HOOK DETAILS

COLUMN TIES / BEAM STIRRUPS / CROSSTIES

"d"

"d
"

"d
"

H
O

O
K

1
2
d
, 
9
0
°

4d, (2 1/2" MIN)

4
5
°

RADIUS:
3d FOR BARS NOT OVER #8
4d FOR #9, #10 AND #11 BARS
5d FOR #14 AND #18 BARS
RADIUS = 5d FOR ALL GRADE 40 
BARS WITH 180° HOOK

 6d (3" MIN)

135° 
BEND

RADUIS:
2d FOR BARS NOT OVER #5
3d FOR #6, #7, AND #8 BARS

6d (3" MIN) FOR BARS NOT OVER #5
12d FOR #6, #7, AND #8 BARS

CIRCULAR COLUMN /
DRILLED PER TIES

STANDARD HOOK (90° 
MINIMUM BEND) AROUND 
VERTICAL - STAGGER HOOK 
LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED 
FOR SUCCESSIVE 
CIRCULAR TIES

MINIMUM 6" OVERLAP

"CLOSED" "OPEN"

 

90° BEND

135° BEND

 

 

6d
(3" MIN)

 

 

/19 S-006

CORNER BARS EACH SIDE 
SAME SIZE AND SPACING AS 
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING 
X  24"

24"

CORNER INTERSECTION

OPTION 1

INTERSECTION

OPTION 2

CORNER

CONCRETE
GRADE BEAM

CONCRETE
GRADE BEAM

NOTE: 

BEAM STIRRUPS NOT SHOWN FOR 
CLARITY

AT INTERSECTIONS, EXTEND TOP 
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING TO 
FAR SIDE AND HOOK WITH 
STANDARD 90° HOOKS -  BOTTOM 
REINFORCING SHALL EXTEND TO 
FAR SIDE OF INTERSECTING 
GRADE BEAM AND TERMINATE

AT INTERSECTIONS, EXTEND TOP 
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING TO FAR SIDE
AND HOOK WITH STANDARD 90° HOOKS -
BOTTOM REINFORCING SHALL EXTEND
TO FAR SIDE OF INTERSECTING GRADE 
BEAM AND TERMINATE

CENTERLINE OF STEEL 
COLUMN AND BASE PLATE

"L
"

L
/2

L
/2

W/2

B

A

STEEL COLUMN

ANCHOR ROD

STEEL BASE PLATE

STEEL PLATE WASHERS PER
TYPICAL DETAIL

EDGE DISTANCE PER 
TYPICAL DETAIL

WELD NOTES:

A. WELD TOP STEEL PLATE WASHERS ALL AROUND 
AT MOMENT FRAME AND BRACED FRAME COLUMNS

B. 3/16" WELD AT WALL THICKNESS 1/4" OR LESS
1/4" WELD AT WALL THICKNESS 5/16" AND 3/8"
5/16" WELD AT WALL GREATER THAN 3/8"

W/2

"W"
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/25 S-006

CASE 1:
CLEAR SPACING OF BARS BEING SPLICED IS NOT LESS THAN 1 BAR DIAMETER, CLEAR COVER IS NOT LESS THAN 1 BAR 
DIAMETER, AND TIES OR STIRRUPS ARE PRESENT THROUGHOUT THE SPLICE LENGTH NOT LESS THAN THE CODE MINIMUM
OR
THE CLEAR SPACING OF BARS BEING SPLICED IS NOT LESS THAN 2 BAR DIAMETERS AND CLEAR COVER IS NOT LESS THAN 
1 BAR DIAMETER

CASE 2:
ALL OTHER CASES

NOTE:

TOP BARS (T IN TABLE) ARE HORIZONTAL BARS WITH 
MORE THAN 12" OF FRESH CONCRETE CAST BELOW 
THE BAR. OTHER BARS (O IN TABLE) ARE ALL VERTICAL 
BARS AND HORIZONTAL BARS WITH LESS THAN 12" OF 
FRESH CONCRETE CAST BELOW THE BAR

SPLICE LENGTH (INCHES)

CASTING POSITION

0.375"Ø

22

CLASS B TENSION LAP SPLICE TABLE

#3

T O

CASE

1

2

3000 PSI

4000 PSI

5000 PSI

6000 PSI

3000 PSI

4000 PSI

5000 PSI

6000 PSI

28

1925

1722

1620

3342

2837

2533

2330

0.500"Ø

29

#4

T O

38

2533

2329

2127

4356

3749

3444

3140

0.625"Ø

36

#5

T O

47

3141

2836

2633

5470

4761

4254

3850

0.750"Ø

43

#6

T O

56

3749

3444

3140

6584

5673

5065

4659

0.875"Ø

63

#7

T O

81

5471

4963

4558

94122

81106

7395

6786

1.000"Ø

72

#8

T O

93

6281

5672

5166

107139

93121

83108

7699

1.128"Ø

81

#9

T O

105

7091

6381

5774

121157

105136

94122

86111

1.270"Ø

91

#10

T O

118

79102

7192

6484

136177

118153

106137

96125

1.410"Ø

101

#11

T O

131

87114

78102

7193

151196

131170

117152

107139

BAR SIZE

BAR DIAMETER

EMBED DEPTH PER 
SCHEDULE

 

TYPE "A"

1
 1

/2
" 

M
IN

 

TYPE "B"

3
/8

" 
M

IN

EMBED DEPTH PER 
SCHEDULE

TOP OF CONCRETE

TOP OF CONCRETE

HEAVY HEX NUT -
TACK WELD

HEAVY HEX NUT -
TACK WELD

SQUARE STEEL 
PLATE WASHER 
PER SCHEDULE

ANCHOR ROD 
PLATE WASHERS

ANCHOR 
ROD 

DIAMETER

5/8"

7/8"

1"

1 1/4"

1 1/2"

STEEL PLATE 
WASHER

(A36)

1/2" X 1 3/4" X 1 3/4"

1/2" X 2 1/2" X 2 1/2"

5/8" X 3" X 3"

3/4" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2"

7/8" X 4 1/4" X 4 1/4"

1/2" 3/8" X 1 1/2" X 1 1/2"

3/4" 1/2" X 2 1/4" X 2 1/4"

1 1/8" 5/8" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2"

EMBED DEPTH PER 
SCHEDULE

 

TYPE "C"

TOP OF CONCRETE

HEAVY HEX 
HEADED ANCHOR

CENTERLINE OF ANCHOR
ROD AND HOLES

ANCHOR RODHEAVY HEX NUT

SQUARE STEEL PLATE
WASHER

STEEL BASE PLATE

OVERSIZED HOLE AT
BASE PLATE

DRYPACK / FLOWABLE GROUT

HEAVY HEX NUT

SQUARE STEEL 
PLATE WASHER

NOTE: 

CONTRACTOR SHALL 
COORDINATE ANCHOR 
ROD EXTENSIONS AND 
THREAD LENGTHS

STEEL COLUMN BASE PLATES

ANCHOR ROD 
DIAMETER

5/8"

7/8"

1"

1 1/8"

1 1/2"

STEEL PLATE WASHER
(A36)

HOLE SIZE AT STEEL
PLATE WASHER

OVERSIZED HOLE 
DIA AT STEEL 
BASE PLATE

EDGE DISTANCE 
OF 

BASE PLATE TO 
CENTERLINE OF 

HOLE

11/16"

15/16"

1 1/16"

1 3/16"

1 9/16"

1 1/16"

1 9/16"

1 13/16"

1 15/16"

2 5/16"

1 1/2"

1 3/4"

2"

2 1/4"

2 1/2"

THICKNESS 
OF GROUT

"T"

2"

2"

3"

3"

3"

TOP OF 
CONCRETE

EDGE DISTANCE

 

"T
"

1/2" 9/16" 13/16" 1 1/4" 1 1/2"

 

3" MIN CONCRETE 
COVER

3/4" 13/16" 1 5/16" 1 1/2" 2"

1 1/4" 1 5/16" 2 1/16" 2 1/4" 3"

BOTTOM OF 
CONCRETE

WASHER AND DOUBLE 
NUTS, SINGLE NUT, OR 
HEADED HEX AT END OF 
ANCHOR ROD AS OCCURS 
PER TYPICAL DETAIL /23 S-006

3/8" X 2 1/2" X 2 1/2"

1/2" X 2 3/4" X 2 3/4"

1/2" X 3 1/4" X 3 1/4"

5/8" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2"

5/8" X 3 3/4" X 3 3/4"

3/8" X 2 1/4" X 2 1/4"

3/8" X 2 1/2" X 2 1/2"

5/8" X 3 1/2" X 3 1/2"

CONTINUOUS 42" X 12" 
CONCRETE FOOTING WITH 
(3) #5 LONGITUDINAL AND #5 
AT 12" O.C. TRANSVERSE

PLANTER PER ARCHITECTRUAL

CONCRETE SLAB PER 
CIVIL / ARCHITECTURAL

8" MASONRY WALL - SOLID 
GROUTED

2
' -

 0
" 

M
A

X
1

' -
 4

" 
M

IN

DOWELS TO MATCH AND LAP 
VERTICAL WALL REINFORCING -
ALTERNATE BENDS

3
" 

C
L
R

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS 
IN 8" DEEP GROUTED 
BOND BEAM

#5 AT 48" O.C. VERTICAL

FINISHED GRADE

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS IN 8" 
DEEP GROUTED BOND BEAM

MASONRY CAP BLOCK

ADDITIONAL ANCHOR RODS 
WITH STEEL PLATE 
WASHER AS OCCURS PER 
BASE PLATE SCHEDULE

"L
"

L
/2

L
/2

W/2

DC

A

STEEL COLUMN

ANCHOR RODS

STEEL BASE PLATE

STEEL PLATE 
WASHERS PER
TYPICAL DETAIL

EDGE DISTANCE PER 
TYPICAL DETAIL

W/2

"W"

 

 

WELD NOTES:

A. WELD TOP STEEL PLATE WASHERS 
ALL AROUND AT MOMENT FRAME 
COLUMNS

/25 S-006

/25 S-006
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